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ACADEMIC CALENDAR  

 
INCLUSIVE DATES ACTIVITIES NO. OF SCHOOL 

DAYS 

JULY 
 

July 27-30 
 
 
 
 

 

Enrollment / Trial Classes 
Parenting Webinar Series 

 

 

Pre-opening 

Activities 

 

4 days 

 

AUGUST 
 

2-6 
9-13 

16-17 
 

                 19 
 

21 (Sat) 
 

23 
 
 

24-27 
 

30 (Mon) 
 

 

 

Conduct of In-Service Training (New and Old Faculty) 

Curricular Mapping & Lesson Collaborations (MELC) 

Brightspace Lesson Uploads 

 

Parent Orientation- Use of Brightspace 

 

Ninoy Aquino Day 

 

Opening of Classes (New students BS Orientation)  

START OF 1
st

 QUARTER 

 

CAMARADERIE WEEK (Buwan ng Wika Observance) 

 

National Heroes Day-No Classes (Regular Holiday) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

21 days 

SEPTEMBER 

 

 

29-30 

 

 

 

Sept. 27 – Oct. 1 

Observance of the World Suicide Prevention / Science Month 

 

 

Observance of Science and Math Month 

 

Planning of the League of Light E-Sports Tournament 

 

1
st

 Quarter Completion Check-Up Week 

 

 

 

 

 

22 days 

OCTOBER 

 

 

5 

 

11-15 

 

20 

 

Observance of the National Indigenous People’s Month 

World Teachers’ Day 

 

WORLD TEACHER’S DAY 

 

1
st

 Quarter GRADES DELIBERATION WEEK 

 

Opening of League of Light ESports Tournament 

 

 

 

11 days 

 

1
st

 Quarter: 58 

 

10 days 

NOVEMBER 

 

Nov. 1-2 

3-5 

8 

12 

 

19 & 26 

 

25-26 

 

29-Dec. 3 

 

30 

Observance of the Financial Literacy Month / English Month 

 

Holidays - All Saints' Day, All Soul’s Day 

Gadget Break for Students 

Classes Resume 

1
st

 Quarter Parent-Teacher Conference / Card Distribution 

 

Career Day Programs 

 

Reading Month Culminating Activity 

 

2
nd

 Quarter Completion Check-Up Week 

 

Bonifacio Day- No Classes 

 

19 days 

 

 

 



 

DECEMBER 

 

8 

13-17 

 

17 

21 

Observance of National Human Rights 

 

Holiday – Immaculate Conception Feast 

SECOND QUARTER- GRADES DELIBERATION WEEK 

 

Christmas Party of the Students 

Christmas Party of the Faculty and Staff 

 

 

14 days 

 

2
nd

 Quarter: 43 

 

JANUARY  

 

3-7 

10 

14 

24-28 

 

 

Observance of Bible Month 

 

Teacher’s Mid-year Inset 

Online Classes Resume 

2
nd

 Quarter Parent-Teacher Conference / Card Distribution 

Bible Week Observance (Leadership and Teambuilding Camp) 

 

 

 

 

 

21 days 

FEBRUARY 

 

1 

 

17-18 

 

21-25 

25 

Observance of Arts Month 

 

Chinese Lunar New Year's Day – (Special Non-working 

Holiday) 

Art’s Month Culmination Week 

 

3
rd

 Quarter Completion Check-Up Week 

Holiday – Edsa Revolution  

 

 

 

18 days 

MARCH 

 

7-11 

 

18 

 

March 28-April 1 

Observance of the Women’s Rights 

 

3rd Quarter GRADES DELIBERATION WEEK 

 

3
rd

 Quarter Parent-Teacher Conference / Card Distribution 

 

ACHIEVEMENT TEST WEEK 

 

 
 

9 days 
 

3
rd

 Quarter: 48 

 
14 days 

APRIL 

 

9 

 

11-13 

14-15 

25-29 

 

 

Day of Valor – regular Holiday  

 

Gadget Break for Students 

Holiday – Holy Week Break 

4
th

 Quarter Completion Check-Up Week 

 

 

 

19 days 

MAY 

1 

3 

2-6 

12-13 

16 

17-19 

20, 22, 24 

 

26 

 

30 

 

31 

                            

JUNE 3 

 

Labor Day- No Classes 

Eidul-Fitar – regular holiday 

4th Quarter GRADES DELIBERATION WEEK 

Parent-Teacher Conference (SPED Placement) 

Submission to DepEd SO of the graduating class 

DepEd Records Completion (non-graduating) 

Recognition Rites and Graduation (rehearsals) 

 

Recognition Rites 

 

GRADUATION DAY 

 

Clearance of Teachers   

 

4th Quarter Card Distribution 

 

 

 

 
 

21 days (May) 
 
 

 

3 days (June) 

4
th

 Quarter: 57 

 

TOTAL NO. OF 
DAYS = 206 

 

 

 

 

 



1st QUARTER SCHOOL DAYS SUMMARY 
July  4 days 
August  21 days 
September  22 days 
October  11 days 
  

TOTAL 58 days 

2nd QUARTER SCHOOL DAYS SUMMARY 
October 10 days 
November 19 days 
December 14 days 
  
  

TOTAL 43 days 

   

3rd QUARTER SCHOOL DAYS SUMMARY 
January 21 days 
February 18 days 
March  9 days 
  

TOTAL 48 days 

4th QUARTER SCHOOL DAYS SUMMARY 
March 14 days 
April 19 days 
May 21 days 
June  3 days 

TOTAL 57 days 
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High School, Dept. Head        Principal 

 

 

 


