

## ACADEMIC CALENDAR A.Y. 2021–2022

INCLUSIVE DATES	ACTIVITIES	NO. OF SCHOOL
JULY July 27-30	Enrollment / Trial Classes Parenting Webinar Series	Pre-opening Activities 4 days
AUGUST		
2-6 9-13 16-17 19	Conduct of In-Service Training (New and Old Faculty) Curricular Mapping & Lesson Collaborations (MELC) Brightspace Lesson Uploads	
21 (Sat)	Parent Orientation- Use of Brightspace	
23	Ninoy Aquino Day	21 days
24-27	Opening of Classes (New students BS Orientation) START OF 1 <sup>st</sup> QUARTER	
30 (Mon)	CAMARADERIE WEEK (Buwan ng Wika Observance)	
	National Heroes Day-No Classes (Regular Holiday)	
SEPTEMBER	Observance of the World Suicide Prevention / Science Month	
29-30	Observance of Science and Math Month	22 days
	Planning of the League of Light E-Sports Tournament	
Sept. 27 – Oct. 1	1 <sup>st</sup> Quarter Completion Check-Up Week	
OCTOBER	Observance of the National Indigenous People's Month World Teachers' Day	
5	WORLD TEACHER'S DAY	11 days
11-15	1 <sup>st</sup> Quarter GRADES DELIBERATION WEEK	1 <sup>st</sup> Quarter: 58
20	Opening of League of Light ESports Tournament	10 days
NOVEMBER	Observance of the Financial Literacy Month / English Month	
Nov. 1-2 3-5	Holidays - All Saints' Day, All Soul's Day Gadget Break for Students	
8 12	Classes Resume  1 <sup>st</sup> Quarter Parent-Teacher Conference / Card Distribution	
19 & 26	Career Day Programs	19 days
25-26	Reading Month Culminating Activity	
29-Dec. 3	2 <sup>nd</sup> Quarter Completion Check-Up Week	
30	Bonifacio Day- No Classes	

2021 JULY						
SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
				1	2	3
4	5	6	7	8	9	10
11	12	13	14	15	16	17
18	19	20	21	22	23	24
25	26	27	28	29	30	31

2021 AUGUST					
Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
2	3	4	5	6	7
9	10	11	12	13	14
16	17	18	19	20	21
23	24	25	26	27	28
30	31				
	9 16 23	2 3 9 10 16 17 23 24	2 3 4 9 10 11 16 17 18 23 24 25	2 3 4 5 9 10 11 12 12 16 17 18 19 23 24 25 26	2 3 4 5 6 9 10 11 12 13 15 16 17 18 19 20 23 24 25 26 27



Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
					1	2
3	4	5	6	7	8	9
10	11	12	13	14	15	16
17	18	19	20	21	22	23
24	25	26	27	28	29	30
31						





DECEMBED		
DECEMBER	Observance of National Human Rights	
8	Holiday – Immaculate Conception Feast	14 days
13-17	SECOND QUARTER- GRADES DELIBERATION WEEK	nd
47	Christman Dart of the Chadente	2 <sup>nd</sup> Quarter: 43
17 21	Christmas Party of the Students Christmas Party of the Faculty and Staff	
JANUARY	Observance of Bible Month	
3-7	Teacher's Mid-year Inset	21 days
10	Online Classes Resume	
14 24-28	2 <sup>nd</sup> Quarter Parent-Teacher Conference / Card Distribution Bible Week Observance (Leadership and Teambuilding Camp)	
24-20	Bible Week Observance (Leadership and Teambunding Camp)	
FEBRUARY	Observance of Arts Month	
1	Chinese Lunar New Year's Day – (Special Non-working	
1	Holiday)	18 days
17-18	Art's Month Culmination Week	
21-25	3 <sup>rd</sup> Quarter Completion Check-Up Week	
25	Holiday – Edsa Revolution	
MARCH	Observance of the Women's Rights	
7-11	3rd Quarter GRADES DELIBERATION WEEK	9 days
18	3 <sup>rd</sup> Quarter Parent-Teacher Conference / Card Distribution	3 <sup>rd</sup> Quarter: 48
March 28-April 1	ACHIEVEMENT TEST WEEK	14 days
APRIL		
9	Day of Valor – regular Holiday	
-		19 days
11-13	Gadget Break for Students	
14-15	Holiday – Holy Week Break	
25-29	4 <sup>th</sup> Quarter Completion Check-Up Week	
MAY		
1	Labor Day- No Classes	
3	Eidul-Fitar – regular holiday	21 days (May)
2-6	4th Quarter GRADES DELIBERATION WEEK	
12-13	Parent-Teacher Conference (SPED Placement)	
16	Submission to DepEd SO of the graduating class	
17-19	DepEd Records Completion (non-graduating)	
20, 22, 24	Recognition Rites and Graduation (rehearsals)	3 days (June)
26	Recognition Rites	4 <sup>th</sup> Quarter: 57
30	GRADUATION DAY	TOTAL NO. C
	Clearance of Teachers	<b>DAYS</b> = 206
31		

1 <sup>st</sup> QUARTER SCHOOL DAYS SUMMARY					
July		4 days			
August		21 days			
September		22 days			
October		11 days			
	TOTAL	58 days			
2 <sup>nd</sup> QUA	2 <sup>nd</sup> QUARTER SCHOOL DAYS SUMMARY				
October		10 days			
November		19 days			
December		14 days			
	TOTAL	43 days			

3 <sup>rd</sup> QUARTER SCHOOL DAYS SUMMARY				
January		21 days		
February		18 days		
March		9 days		
	TOTAL	48 days		
4 <sup>th</sup> QUARTER SCHOOL DAYS SUMMARY				
March		14 days		
April		19 days		
May		21 days		
June		3 days		
	TOTAL	57 days		

Prepared by:

MS. MARIA NINA J. DE LEON High School, Dept. Head

Approved:

MS. HIYASMIN/M. NADAL Principal

MAY 2022